for Canada (total for
entire country) in 1995 $:
+$0.9‒1.5 million

Negligible compared with the
1995 national agricultural
GDP of $32 billion

Not considered

NATIONAL ISSUES REPORT
 452

SECTOR AND
STUDY

CLIMATE AND
SOCIOECONOMIC SCENARIOS

PHYSICAL AND
ECONOMIC IMPACTS

ECONOMIC CONSEQUENCES

NATIONAL REGIONAL

Ochuodho and
Lantz (2015)

(national and
provincial/
territorial)

Emissions scenario based on
changes in crop yields and
agricultural land values for the
period 2006‒2051, derived
from Weber and Hauer (2007)
and Cline (2007)

Baseline scenario of projected
economic growth (without
climate change) over the period
2006‒2051

Impacts of climate
change on crop yields

Changes (under
emissions scenario
relative to baseline
scenario) in projected
welfare (compensating
variation) and provincial/
territorial macroeconomic
indicators estimated
using multi-regional CGE
model, including the USA
and rest of the world

% change between the
present value of total GDP
for Canada over the period
2006‒2051 and the baseline
scenario, at a 4% discount
rate: +1.7%

% change in present value of total provincial/
territorial GDP and welfare, respectively, over the
period 2006‒2051:

• AB: +2.5%, +1.9%

• BC: +6.3%, +5.6%

• MB: +1.3%, -0.1%

• NL: +2.5%, -0.1%

• NS: +1.4%, +1.2%

• NB: +1.5%, -0.4%

• ON: +1.0%, -0.65

• QC: +0.5%, +0.2%

• PEI: +0.8%, -1.1%

• SK: +0.5%, -0.5%

• NWT, NU and YT: +0.4%, -0.1%

NATIONAL ISSUES REPORT
 453

SECTOR AND
STUDY

CLIMATE AND
SOCIOECONOMIC SCENARIOS

PHYSICAL AND
ECONOMIC IMPACTS

ECONOMIC CONSEQUENCES

NATIONAL REGIONAL

Zhai et al.
(2009)

(national)

Emissions scenario based
on changes in crop yields,
with and without carbon
fertilization effects, derived
from Cline (2007) for the period
2010‒2080

Baseline scenario of global
average projected GDP growth
of +3.1% (2010‒2050) and
+2.5% (2050‒2080)

Impacts of climate
change on paddy rice,
wheat, other grain and
other crop yields

Changes (under
emissions scenario
relative to baseline